
SWIDLER BERLIN SHEREFF FRIEDMAN, LLP 
3000 K STREET, NW, SUITE 300 
WASHINGTON, DC 20007-5116 

TELEPHONE (202) 424·7500 
NEW YORK OFFICE 
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DIRECT DIAL (202) 424· 7783 NEW YORK. NY 10022-9998 
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February 24, 1999 

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY 

Blanca S. Bayo, Director 

Division of Records & Reporting 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 


Re: Vista International Communications, Inc. Florida P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Vista International Communications, Inc. are an original and two (2) 
copies of revisions to its interexchange tariff, Florida P.S.c. TariffNo. 1. These revisions are being filed bearing 
an issued date of February 25, 1999 and an effective date of March 1, 1999. The following revisions have been 
made: 

• 	 The Check Sheet (Fourth Revised Sheet 2) has been revised to reflect the tariffsheets transmitted 
in this filing; 

• 	 Original Sheet 35 adds a Lucky Dog 1010345 Promotional Offering. 

Please date stamp the enclosed extra copy ofthis filing and return it in the self-addressed, postage prepaid 
envelope provided. Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Respectfully submitted, 
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Counsel for Vista International Communications, Inc. 
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Dana Frix, Esq. (w/o encl.) 
Paul Garnett, Esq. (w/o encl.) 
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VISTA INTERNATIONAL FLORIDA PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
COMMUNICATIONS, INC. FOURTH REVISED SHEET 2 

CANCELS THIRD REVISED SHEET 2 

CHECK SHEET 

Sheets 1 through 35 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of (T) 
the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). 
Original and revised sheets as named below comprise a l l  changes 
from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the 
date on the bottom of this sheet. 

SHEET 

1 
2* 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
17.1 
17.2 
17.3 
17.4 
18 
19 
20 

REVIS ION 

1st 
4th 
2 nd 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1st 
1st 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1st 
1st 
3 rd 

SHEET 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35* 

REVIS ION 

3 rd 
3 rd 
3rd 
3rd 
3 rd 
3 rd 
3 rd 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1st 
Original 
Original 
Original 

*Indicates New or Revised Sheet. 

Issued: February 25, 1999 Effective: March 1, 1999 

By: Sarah, Ayer-Gudell, Assistant Secretary and Corporate Counsel 
Vista International Communications, Inc. 

200 Valley Road, Suite 207, Box 415 
Mt. Arlington, New Jersey 07856 



VISTA INTERNATIONAL 
COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 

FLORIDA PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
ORIGINAL SHEET 35 

SECTION 5 - PROMOTIONS 

5.2 Luckv Doq 1010345 Promotional Offerinss 

From time to time, Lucky Dog 1010345 Services will be 
offered to Customers during special promotions. Such 
temporary promotional offerings will be submitted by tariff 
to the Commission in advance of the promotion. 

5.2.1 Luckv Dos 1010345 Promotion 

Effective March 1, 1999 through June 30, 1999, 
Carrier will provide the following promotional 
rates for Customers of Lucky Dog 1010345 Service. 
This promotion is available where billing and 
facility capabilities permit. During this 
promotion the following rates will apply: 

Rate Service Charse 
Per Minute 

IntraLATA SO. 08 

- 
Per Call 
so .  10 

InterLATA $0.08 $0.10 

Issued: February 25, 1999 Effective: March 1, 1999 

By: Sarah Ayer-Gudell, Assistant Secretary and Corporate Counsel 
Vista International Communications, Inc. 

200 Valley Road, Suite 207, Box 415 
Mt. Arlington, New Jersey 07856 




